
THT] WI]ST BENGAI, POWE,R DEVE,LOPMENTCORPORATION LTD
SAGARDIGHI THERMAL POWE,R PROJECT

OI-FICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGEI{
WBPDCL CONTRACT CELL

NIT No: WBPD CLISGTPP/NIT/E 1 826/2 r-22 dated: 30.03.2022
Tender Ref' No.r SgTPP/cc/Tendl2L-22/F-scBMDltoloogo dtd : 27.L2.2o21
E-tenders in prescribed tbrmat arc invited for the fbllowing job at Sagardighi Thermal power pro-iect frorn
interested parties in three steps bid o1'Ir-tenclering process.

1. Ceneral Guidance fbr e-tendering:
h.rterested bidders are requested to log on to the website
2.Registration of Bidders :

Bidders who are willing to take part in the process o

s

f e-tendering Digital Signature
Certificate (DSC) from anv authorized Certify'ing Aurhorit-y (CA CCA. oi India (viz. n Code
Solr-rtions" Saf.es cr.vpt. e-ntr-rdhra. TCS.M'lNL,lDRB1- ) or as portal of GOWB1n

bid.

https:iirvbtenders.gov.in.DSC is given as a USB e-Token.
Certificate(DSC)from the approved CA, they are
there t'egistration system available in the website.

c. EMD
portal.

d. WB
of tender.
thereof.

o II/III Digital Signature
Signature Cefiifi cates througir

bidder u'ill be returned automatically after award of contract is uploaded in the

of forf'eiture of Earnest Money deposit in case the tenderer, after opening
withdraws/amends/impairs/derogates/revokes his tender within the validity period or extension

e'No interest will be payable by wBPDCL on the above Eamest Money.
f. Govt' organizations are exempted from submission of Eamest Money deposit against submission of

acceptable (As per discretion of WBPDCL) documents .NSIC/MSME'/ SSI regis-tered units are not
exempted from deposition of EMD.

Noti:: However ander any circumstances Bank guaranteefrom Regional Rurul Banks or State
Co'operative Banks or Urbun Co-operative Banks would not be accepted.

Unit -2 Boiler OverhaLrling for
pressure parts. Safety Valv-es
.Soclt Blowers for Boiler
effi c iencv improventent,
Steraming license renewal at
SgTPP

Rs.1,23,92 .7671-

Rs.2.47,856/-
(b1, online mode
NEF I'/RTGS or
BG)

The totaljob is to be completed

within 21(Twenty One) days
from the date of starting of the

work

D^^^ 
' ^f2(r

a.'fhe Ilarnest Money (EMD) should be deposited online mode Q{EFT/RTGS) . In the payment mode of the
portal . online mode is to be selected and against online Bank, both ICICI Bank and ICICI NEIrT/R'|CS
rnodes are to be selected Where Bank Guarantee is submitted as EMD. Exempted mode of the portal is to
be selected and scan copy of bank Guarantee is to be uploaded" Original copy of the bank Guarantee is to be
subrrritted 48 hour prior to opening of the bid, failing which the bid may be rejected. Bank Guarantee
must be for six months having claim period of another 3 months on any Scheduled Bank incorporated in
India. Bank Gr-rarantee issued by Foreign Branches / Foreign Offices of such scheduled Banks should be
coLrnter guaranteed by the Indian Branch of that scheduled bank incorporated in India OR any branch of an
International Bank situated in India or registered with Reserve Bank of India as a scheduled foreign bank
OR an1, fbreign bank which is not a scheduled bank in lndia provided the Bank Guarantee issued by such
Bank is Counter guaranteed b1,, any Scheduled Bank incorporated in India.

b. EMD of the successful bidder will be returned after Successtul completion of the job duly certified by the
controlling officer.

Name of the work Estimated Cost
Eamest I\4oney

Deposit Time Period

- I: Earnest Cover'-



.!

THE, WEST BENGAL PowE,R DEVELOPMENT CoRPORA].IoN I,TD.

SAGARDICHI THE,RM AL POWER PROJ E,CT'

OFFICE OF'fI-{E GENE,RAL MANAGE,R
qANIRAElEEL_L
dated: 30.03.2022

Ref. N cc 2I- F-SGBMD11 10090 :27.L2.2O21

WBPDCL

NIT
Ten,

No

Labour Commissioner, Labour Department, and

Statutory Taxes as per Govt, rule will be paid extra'

Advi ce tolhq-Eiddg rs :

Bid documents can be
'Ihe dates of download, Prebid

In casr-' clue to

A. Submission of mandatory documents as per following criteria:

1. Valid PAN, Current ["]' returns of last F.Y/Prev ious Year, GST Registration certificate.

2. A. The bidder must be well experienced in executing Boiler Pressure Parts overhauling of 200 MW Unit or:

higher capacity Boiler of thermal Power Plant in India directlY under government / Quasi government I anY

renorvned private sector during the period of last 07 ,n-'ears in the follou'illg manners

r In single order - Execr-rting value of * ork tlot less tltan I{s qq 1.1 a I 4/- ner trrde t'

In two orders Executing value of u'ork not less than Rs. 61' 96'384/- per order

In three orders - Executing value of work not less than Rs. 49. 51 .101 l- per order'
I

NB: Extension/ order without discontinuation of work be treated as one order

3. Financial docuuents to satisfY the criteria that the average arrnual tLlrnoVCr fbt' three cotlsecutive rvithin last 0i1

FY ttot less than Rs.37, 17,830/- and net worth should be positive ill each yeat"
iation is allowed.

4. Techno-Commercial Bid: Signed and sealed copy of tender document
. ALrdited balance Sheet &

I3. Other imPortant Documents to be uploacled: Provident Fund Regi
in relevant Pages & tnember

Profit & Loss Account for 03 consecutive years within last 04 F.Y with

ntrillber ESI stration certificate.

copies of the
ust quote for
Clover. Non-

'Ihe bidder should comply with the payment of to their workers as per Notification of Joint

S

West Bengal time to time.

s ite : [11ps1[yblqud e.11.gQtl, ttr

shall be as the fbllorvir-rg schedule:

reasous the clate o1'sttbtnissit-rtt & tlpett ing becontes a holicial or irr case of attr, uttavoidable

event the same will be oPened in tht: rrext r,vorking daY at tlre seure time & vellLl{i.

the right to accePt / cance I any or all tenders rl'ithout assigning an\ rcason

whalsoever. The WB does not bind itself to accePt the lorvest tencler and c1r-ralilication of tertderer rvill be

adj udged as per sole discretion of wBPDCL authority. The valid ity of tender w'ill rer-nain effbctive {br 4(four) rnonths

0- a3,q>
(Kar-rsik Datta)

Geueral Manager,

SgIPUIUBPIIcL

Start /01/2022 at l0 : 00 hr
15/01/2022 at 15:30
08

hr.

02/05i2022 up ro l5: (t0 hr.
Last date of

05 05 2022 ut 15.-10 hr
Date

fi'om the date of opening of Price-Bid oltender'

Page 3 of39

proposal contain the following in one cover (Finance cover).'r-he

l'he bidder is to quote the rate in the sPace marked for quoting rate in the tlOQ. (Onl-v downloaded

above tlocuments are to be uploaded, virus scanned and digitallY signed bY

Al,L items mentioned in BOQ . BOQ sheet with all cells f-ilecl-uP rnust be

submission of this sheet under financial cover and partial quoting will lead to rejection of the bid.

c ircutl statrces rvllatsoever.
'l'he Corporation

Sibmissian / aPbad

bid


